Wisconsin Supreme
Court races, 2007-
2018

Candidate

2007

Total Ziegler

Total Clifford

Joe Summers (est.)

Total candidate (rounded)
WMC estimate

GWC estimate

Club for Growth

Other conservative outside
WDC estimated total outside
spending

WDC estimated total spending
Total by/for conservatives
(approx.)

Total by/for liberals (approx.)

2008
Total Butler
Total Gableman
Total candidate
WMC estimate
GWC estimate
Other conservative (approx.)
Other liberal (approx.)
WDC estimated total outside
spending
WDC estimated total spending
Total by/for conservatives
(rounded)
Total by/for liberals (rounded)

2009
Total Abrahamson
Total Koschnick
Total candidate
WMC estimate
GWC estimate
Total itemized
WDC estimated total spending
WDC estimated total outside
spending
Total by/for conservatives
Total by/for liberals

2011
Total Prosser
Total by/for conservatives

Amounts

1,450,230
1,206,038
55,000
2,700,000
2,200,000
400,000
400,000
100,000

3,100,000
$5,800,000

4,150,000
1,650,000

770,057
410,959
1,181,016
1,800,000
1,600,000
1,050,000
350,000

4,800,000
5,960,000

3,260,959
2,720,057

1,465,578
189,122
1,654,700

465,000
2,231,700
577,000

189,275
2,042,425

700,957
551,236

wmcC

2,200,000

1800000

GWC

400,000

1,600,000

465,000

wi
Alliance
for
Reform

Spending
by/for
conservatives

Spending
by/for
liberals

Total Total
Candidate spending

Total

outside Source info

https://www.wisdc.

org/news/press-
releases/63-press-
release-2007/1508-

high-court-race-cost-
record-5-8-million

2,700,000

3,100,000
5,800,000

4,150,000
1,650,000

http://www.wisdc.
org/pr072208.php

1,181,016

4,800,000
5,981,016

3,260,959
2,720,057

http:/www.wisdc.
org/pr072109.php

1,654,700

2,231,700

577,000
189,275
2,042,425

http://www.wisdc.
org/prollsupreme.
php; http://cfis.wi.
gov/ReportsOutputFil
es/01008237050dfal
026201190245AMGA
B2Report.pdf


https://www.wisdc.org/news/press-releases/63-press-release-2007/1508-high-court-race-cost-record-5-8-million
https://www.wisdc.org/news/press-releases/63-press-release-2007/1508-high-court-race-cost-record-5-8-million
https://www.wisdc.org/news/press-releases/63-press-release-2007/1508-high-court-race-cost-record-5-8-million
https://www.wisdc.org/news/press-releases/63-press-release-2007/1508-high-court-race-cost-record-5-8-million
https://www.wisdc.org/news/press-releases/63-press-release-2007/1508-high-court-race-cost-record-5-8-million
https://www.wisdc.org/news/press-releases/63-press-release-2007/1508-high-court-race-cost-record-5-8-million
http://www.wisdc.org/pr072109.php
http://www.wisdc.org/pr072109.php

2013

2015

2016

Wisconsin Supreme
Court races, 2007-
2018

Candidate

Total candidate

WMC estimate

GWC estimate

Cits. Strong Am.

Club for Growth

Tea Party Express

WDC estimated total outside
WDC estimated total spending
Total for/by conservatives
(approx.)

Total by/for liberals (approx.)

Total Roggensack

Total Fallone

Total Megna

Total candidate (rounded)
GWC estimate

WMC estimate

Club for Growth WI

WI Realtors

WDC estimated total outside
WDC estimated total spending
Total for/by conservatives
(approx.)

Total by/for liberals (approx.)

Total A.W. Bradley

Total Daley

Total candidate

GWC estimate

WMC

All Others

Club for Growth WI

WI Realtors

WDC estimated total outside
spending

WDC estimated total spending
Total for/by conservatives
Total by/for liberals

Total Rebecca Bradley
Total J. Kloppenburg
Joe McDonald

Total candidate

Wis Alliance for Reform
wWMC

GWC estimate

Rep. state leadership
committee

WDC estimated total outside
(rounded)

Amounts
1,252,193
1,100,000
1,700,000

985,000
520,000
70,000
4,544,259
5,800,000

3,450,000
2,350,000

652,318

392,582

10,753

1,055,000

0

500,000

350,000

206,646
$1,200,000

2,255,653

1,750,000
505,000

850,787
333,816
1,184,603
168,900

0

2,100

171,000
1,355,603
335,916
1,019,687

$1,086,916
$838,180
$306,000
2,231,096

2,600,000
0
710,000

114,000

3,424,000

wmcC

1,100,000

(adjusted)

500,000

GWC

1,700,000

168,900

710,000

wi
Alliance
for
Reform

2,600,000

Spending Spending
Total Total Total by/for by/for
outside  Candidate spending conservatives liberals Source info
1,252,193
4,547,807
5,800,000
3,450,000
2,350,000
http://www.wisdc.
org/pr072513.php
1,055,000
1,200,000
2,255,000
1,750,000
505,000
http://www.wisdc.
org/pr040915.php
1,184,603
171,000
1,355,603
335,916
1,019,687
http://www.wisdc.
org/wdc_supreme_fi
n_summary.
php#2016
2,231,096
http://www.wisdc.
org/pr072716.php
3,424,000



Wisconsin Supreme
Court races, 2007-
2018

Candidate

WDC estimated total spending
Total for/by conservatives
Total by/for liberals

2017

Total Ziegler

No other spending -
unopposed

Total spending

Total for/by conservatives
Total by/for liberals

2018
Rebecca Dallet campaign
Michael Screnock campaign
Tim Burns
Total candidate
WMC estimate
GWC estimate
WiI Alliance for Reform
Other conservative outside
Other liberal outside
All Others
WDC estimated total outside
WDC estimated total spending
Total for/by conservatives
(rounded)
Total by/for liberals (rounded)

GRAND TOTALS

Candidate

Total Candidate

Total WMC

Total GWC

Total WI Alliance for Reform
Total Outside

Total spending

Total for/by conservatives
Total by/for liberals

Amounts

wi
Alliance
for
wMmcC GWC Reform
5,655,096
$3,800,916

$1,854,180

295,416

0
295,416
295,416

0
283,163

1,270,000
1,070,000
394,000
2,734,000
1,225,000 1,225,000
940,000
125,000
67,633
448,163
635,000
2,800,000
5,534,000

940,000

2,805,796

2,484,000
3,050,000

wi

Alliance

for
GWC Reform

Amounts WMC

6825000
5983900

2725000

125,000

Spending Spending
Total Total Total by/for by/for
outside  Candidate spending conservatives liberals Source info
5,655,096
3,800,916
1,854,180
https://cfis.wi.
gov/ReportsOutputFil
es/0103567JanuaryC
ontinuing20184f1781
227201723506PMCF-
295,416 2Report.pdf
295,416
295,416
0
https://www.wisdc.
org/news/press-
releases/79-press-
release-2018/6151-
2018-wisconsin-
supreme-court-race-
topped-5-5m
2,734,000
2,800,000
5,534,000
2,484,000
3,050,000
Spending Spending
Total Total Total by/for by/for
outside  Candidate spending conservatives liberals Source info
14,288,024
20619807
34,907,831
19716482
15191349


https://www.wisdc.org/news/press-releases/79-press-release-2018/6151-2018-wisconsin-supreme-court-race-topped-5-5m
https://www.wisdc.org/news/press-releases/79-press-release-2018/6151-2018-wisconsin-supreme-court-race-topped-5-5m
https://www.wisdc.org/news/press-releases/79-press-release-2018/6151-2018-wisconsin-supreme-court-race-topped-5-5m
https://www.wisdc.org/news/press-releases/79-press-release-2018/6151-2018-wisconsin-supreme-court-race-topped-5-5m
https://www.wisdc.org/news/press-releases/79-press-release-2018/6151-2018-wisconsin-supreme-court-race-topped-5-5m
https://www.wisdc.org/news/press-releases/79-press-release-2018/6151-2018-wisconsin-supreme-court-race-topped-5-5m
https://www.wisdc.org/news/press-releases/79-press-release-2018/6151-2018-wisconsin-supreme-court-race-topped-5-5m

