Wisconsin Supreme Court races, 2007-2018

	2018										
	Candidate	Amounts	wmc	GWC	WI Alliance for Reform	Total outside	Total Candidate	Total spending	Spending by/for conservatives	Spending by/for liberals	Source info
2007											httms://www.viada
											https://www.wisdc. org/news/press- releases/63-press- release-2007/1508- high-court-race-cost-
	Total Ziegler	1,450,230									record-5-8-million
	Total Clifford	1,206,038									
	Joe Summers (est.)	55,000					2 700 000				
	Total candidate (rounded) WMC estimate	2,700,000	2,200,000				2,700,000				
	GWC estimate	400,000	2,200,000	400,000							
	Club for Growth	400,000		.00,000							
	Other conservative outside WDC estimated total outside	100,000									
	spending	3,100,000				3,100,000					
	WDC estimated total spending	\$5,800,000						5,800,000			
	Total by/for conservatives	4.450.000							4 4 5 0 000		
	(approx.) Total by/for liberals (approx.)	4,150,000							4,150,000		
	Total by/for liberals (approx.)	1,650,000								1,650,000	
											http://www.wisdc.
2008											org/pr072208.php
	Total Butler	770,057									
	Total Gableman	410,959					4 404 046				
	Total candidate WMC estimate	1,181,016 1,800,000	1800000				1,181,016				
	GWC estimate	1,600,000	1800000	1,600,000							
	Other conservative (approx.)	1,050,000		1,000,000							
	Other liberal (approx.)	350,000									
	WDC estimated total outside										
	spending	4,800,000				4,800,000					
	WDC estimated total spending	5,960,000						5,981,016			
	Total by/for conservatives (rounded)	3,260,959							3,260,959		
	Total by/for liberals (rounded)	2,720,057							0,200,505	2,720,057	
		, .,								, ,,,,,	
											http://www.wisdc.
2009	Total Abrahamson	1,465,578									org/pr072109.php
	Total Koschnick	1,465,578									
	Total candidate	1,654,700					1,654,700				
	WMC estimate	_,,	0				_,,				
	GWC estimate	465,000		465,000							
	Total itemized										
	WDC estimated total spending WDC estimated total outside	2,231,700						2,231,700			
	spending	577,000				577,000					
	Total by/for conservatives	189,275				577,000			189,275		
	Total by/for liberals	2,042,425								2,042,425	
											http://www.wisdc.
											org/pro11supreme. php; http://cfis.wi.
											gov/ReportsOutputFil
											es/01008237050dfa1
•											026201190245AMGA
2011		700 057									B2Report.pdf
	Total Prosser Total by/for conservatives	700,957 551,236									
	iotal by/ioi conservatives	331,230									

Wisconsin Supreme Court races, 2007-2018

	2010										
	Candidate Total candidate	Amounts 1,252,193	wмс	GWC	WI Alliance for Reform	Total outside	Total Candidate 1,252,193	Total spending	Spending by/for conservatives	Spending by/for liberals	Source info
	WMC estimate	1,100,000	1,100,000								
	GWC estimate	1,700,000		1,700,000							
	Cits. Strong Am.	985,000		,,							
	Club for Growth	520,000									
	Tea Party Express	70,000									
		-	/			4 5 4 7 0 0 7					
	WDC estimated total outside		(adjusted)			4,547,807					
	WDC estimated total spending	5,800,000						5,800,000			
	Total for/by conservatives										
	(approx.)	3,450,000							3,450,000		
	Total by/for liberals (approx.)	2,350,000								2,350,000	
											http://www.wisdc.
2013											org/pr072513.php
	Total Roggensack	652,318									
	Total Fallone	392,582									
	Total Megna	10,753									
	Total candidate (rounded)	1,055,000					1,055,000				
	GWC estimate	0		0							
	WMC estimate	500,000	500,000								
	Club for Growth WI	350,000	,								
	WI Realtors	206,646									
		-				1 200 000					
	WDC estimated total outside	\$1,200,000				1,200,000		2 255 000			
	WDC estimated total spending	2,255,653						2,255,000			
	Total for/by conservatives	4 750 000							4 750 000		
	(approx.)	1,750,000							1,750,000		
	Total by/for liberals (approx.)	505,000									
										505,000	har H
2015											http://www.wisdc.
2015	Total A MC Bookly	050 707									org/pr040915.php
	Total A.W. Bradley	850,787									
	Total Daley	333,816									
	Total candidate	1,184,603					1,184,603				
	GWC estimate	168,900		168,900							
	WMC	0	0								
	All Others	2,100									
	Club for Growth WI		0								
	WI Realtors		0								
	WDC estimated total outside										
	spending	171,000				171,000					
	WDC estimated total spending	1,355,603						1,355,603			
	Total for/by conservatives	335,916							335,916		
	Total by/for liberals	1,019,687								1,019,687	
		_,,,,								_,,,,	
2016											
											http://www.wisdc.
											org/wdc_supreme_fi
											n_summary.
	Total Rebecca Bradley	\$1,086,916									php#2016
	Total J. Kloppenburg	\$838,180									
	Joe McDonald	\$306,000									
	Total candidate	2,231,096					2,231,096				
		_,,					_,,				http://www.wisdc.
	Wis Alliance for Reform	2,600,000			2,600,000						org/pr072716.php
	WMC	0			, ,						3/ 1: ·
	GWC estimate	710,000		710,000							
	Rep. state leadership	, 10,000		, 10,000							
	committee	114,000									
	WDC estimated total outside	114,000									
	(rounded)	3,424,000				3,424,000					
	, :mam/	=, .= .,030				., . <u>_</u> .,cco					

Wisconsin Supreme Court races, 2007-2018

	2018										
	Candidate WDC estimated total spending Total for/by conservatives Total by/for liberals	Amounts 5,655,096 \$3,800,916 \$1,854,180	WMC	GWC	WI Alliance for Reform	Total outside	Total Candidate	Total spending 5,655,096	Spending by/for conservatives 3,800,916	Spending by/for liberals 1,854,180	Source info
2017											
2017	Total Ziegler No other spending -	295,416					295,416				https://cfis.wi. gov/ReportsOutputFil es/0103567JanuaryC ontinuing20184f1781 227201723506PMCF- 2Report.pdf
	unopposed	0									
	Total spending	295,416						295,416			
	Total for/by conservatives	295,416							295,416		
	Total by/for liberals	0								0	
		283,163									
2018											https://www.wisdc. org/news/press- releases/79-press- release-2018/6151- 2018-wisconsin- supreme-court-race- topped-5-5m
2010	Rebecca Dallet campaign	1,270,000									topped-5-5III
	Michael Screnock campaign	1,270,000									
	Tim Burns	394,000									
	Total candidate	2,734,000					2,734,000				
	WMC estimate	1,225,000	1,225,000				2,734,000				
	GWC estimate	940,000	1,223,000	940,000							
	WI Alliance for Reform	125,000		340,000	125,000						
	Other conservative outside	67,633									
	Other liberal outside	448,163									
	All Others	635,000		2,805,796							
	WDC estimated total outside	2,800,000		, ,		2,800,000					
	WDC estimated total spending Total for/by conservatives	5,534,000				, ,		5,534,000			
	(rounded)	2,484,000							2,484,000		
	Total by/for liberals (rounded)	3,050,000								3,050,000	
GRANE	TOTALS				WI						
					Alliance for	Total	Total	Total	Spending by/for	Spending by/for	
	Candidate	Amounts	WMC	GWC	Reform	outside	Candidate	spending	conservatives	liberals	Source info
	Total Candidate						14,288,024	ŀ			
	Total WMC		6825000								
	Total GWC			5983900							
	Total WI Alliance for Reform				2725000						
	Total Outside					20619807					
	Total spending							34,907,831			
	Total for/by conservatives								19716482		
	Total by/for liberals									15191349	